

FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT®
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

GREATER WICHITA YMCA'S 15TH ANNUAL

GOLF CLASSIC

MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2023

AM Sessions 7:30AM-1:30PM | PM Sessions 1:30PM-6:30PM



SPECIAL THANKS TO

TITLE SPONSOR



PRESENTING SPONSOR

PARTNER SPONSOR





FOOD SPONSOR



Security 1st Title

WICHITA COUNTRY CLUB 8501 East 13th Street Wichita, Kansas 67206

REGISTER TODAY

Return this form to any area YMCA location or visit ymcawichita.org/GolfClassic

Play a round and further our mission by supporting our STRONG COMMUNITY FUND. We'll have golf, contests, prizes, and fun.

\$1,000/Team of Four* includes:

- Greens Fees and Cart
- Snacks, beverages and lunch
- Four Mulligans
- Par 3, Monster Drive, and Putting Contest

*\$49/person of registration fees are tax deductible.



FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT® FOR HEALTHY LIVING FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

GREATER WICHITA YMCA's 15TH ANNUAL

GOLF CLASSIC

MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2023

18 HOLES OF PLAY AM and PM Sessions

Wichita Country Club 8501 East 13th Street Wichita, KS 67206

EVENT SCHEDULE

| 7:30AM | Registration and Range Time (AM Session |
|----------|---|
| 8AM | Announcements and Call to Tees (AM Session |
| 11:30AM- | 1:30PM Participant Lunch (AM/PM Sessions |
| 12:30PM | Registration and Range Time (PM Session |
| 1:30PM | Awards Presentation (AM Session |
| 1:30PM | . Announcements and Call to Tees (PM Session |
| 6:30PM | Awards Presentation (PM Session |

REGISTRATION and PAYMENT

All proceeds benefit the Greater Wichita YMCA's STRONG COMMUNITY FUND that enables free programs and reduced- / no-cost access to facilities and programs for children, families, and adults.

SESSION PREFERENCE (First-come, first-served basis)

☐ AM Session

☐ PM Session

REGISTRATION FEES

- ☐ Team (4 Player) Registration (\$1,000)
- ☐ Contest Sponsor (\$1,500)
- ☐ Hole Sponsor (\$250)
- ☐ Add-On or Stand-Alone Donation of \$_

TOTAL FEES

- ☐ Check Enclosed
- ☐ Invoice Me
- ☐ Charge My Credit/Debit Card (AmEx, Discover, MasterCard, Visa)

Name on Card

Card Number

Expiration Date

Authorizing Signature

____/____ Security Number __

Today's Date

TEAM/ORGANIZATION NAME CAPTAIN / CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS*__ **PLAYER TWO** NAMF EMAIL ADDRESS* **PLAYER THREE** NAMF EMAIL ADDRESS* **PLAYER FOUR** NAME EMAIL ADDRESS*_

* EMAIL REQUIRED for tournament updates, contest winners, and pictures from the event.

CONTEST SPONSORSHIP (\$1,500)

Your support for the Greater Wichita YMCA's STRONG COMMUNITY FUND commemorated with your name or company logo on marketing materials such as registration flyers, sponsor signage at your choice of contest hole (first come), and your company being recognized at the award reception.

HOLE SPONSORSHIP (\$250)

Let all participants see your support of the Greater Wichita YMCA's STRONG COMMUNITY FUND by putting your name or company logo on event tee box or hole signage.

To discuss participation, team registration, and/or sponsorship - email hillary.hoesch@ymcawichita.org.

THE GREATER WICHITA YMCA'S MISSION To put Christian principles into practice through programs that promote healthy lifestyles, strong families, and positive youth development to build healthy spirit, mind and body for all, regardless of ability

PARTICIPANT WAIVER ALL participants agree to release the Greater Wichita YMCA, its staff, volunteers, and officials from all claims of injury which may be sustained while participating in this event-whether caused by the negligence of the Y or otherwise. If medical attention is required, participants give permission for such medical care. Participants also agree to reflect the Y's core values (character, honest, responsibility, and respect) and sportsmanship standards. They also allow the Greater Wichita YMCA to use photos, videos, and their likeness in promotional and educational materials.